## Affidavit of Publication

sş.

## State of Minnesota County of Le Sueur

says; that he is, and during all the times herein stated has been the ..... publisher of the newspaper known as Le Center Leader, and has full knowledge of the facts hereinafter stated, that for more than one year prior to the publication therein of the

## Ordinance No. 118

hereinafter described, said newspaper was printed and published in the Village of Le Center, in the County of Le Sueur, State of Minnesota, on Thursday of each week; that during all said time said newspaper has been printed in the English language from its known office of publication within the Village of Le Center from which it purports to be issued as above stated in column and sheet form equivalent in space to at least four pages, with five columns to a page, each sixteen inches long; has been issued Thursday of each week from a known office established in said place of publication and equipped with skilled workmen and the necessary material for preparing and printing the same; that during said time in its makeup not less than twenty-five per cent of its news columns have been devoted to local news interest to the community it purports to serve; that during all said time it has not wholly duplicated any other publication, and has not been entirely made up of patents, plate matter and advertisements; that it has been circulated in and near said place of publication to the extent of at least two hundred and forty (240) copies regularly delivered to paying subscribers and had entry as second class matter in its local postoffice; and that there has been on file in the office of the County Auditor of Le Sueur County, Minnesota, the affidavit of a person having knowledge of the facts, showing the name and location of said newspaper and the existence of the conditions constituting its qualifications as a legal newspaper

That the ......Ordinance hereto attached was cut from the columns of said newspaper, and was printed and published therein in the English language, once each week, for ..... successive weeks; that it was first so published on Thursday, the each week to and including the ..... day of ....., 19....; and that the following is a printed copy of the lower case alphabet from A to Z, both inclusive, and is hereby acknowledged as being the size and kind of type used in the composition and publication of said notice, to-wit:

abcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 265thay of December ... 19.51 Harold J. Blaschled

AN ORDINANCE EXTEND. AN ORDINALS A LINES ING THE BOUNDARY LINES OF SAID VILLAGE OF LE GEN-TER, MINNESOTS, SO AS TO INCLUDE IN SAID WINEACE THE LANDS BELOW DESCRIP-THE LANDS BELOW DESCRIP-ED, AND MAKING SAU LANDS A PART OF SAID VIL LAGE. The Village Council of Le Cen-ter, Minnesota does ordain as 101lows: Section 1—That th following described, lands Lots Tw 2), Th Four and Eight (8) Seven (7), Block Two. (2), Hobday's Add dition for the Vullage of Le Center, Le Sueur County, Minnesota

ORDINANCE NO. 118

Center, Le Sueur County, Minnesota lies adjacent to and joins said Village. Section 2 — That the boundary lines of said Village of Le Cen-ter, Minnesota, are hereby en-larged to cover said above lands together with any adjoining streets and alleys Section 3 — This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage and publication. Passed by the Village Council of Le Center, Minnesota, this 4th day of December, 1951. Te, J. GISH,

'E. J. CISH

President, Village Council ATTEST 18 1 MILES BOWLER, Village Clerk.

ATE OF MINNESOTA PTMENT OF STATE LED JAN 8 - 1952

#11677 0.0 Affidavit of Publication Ordinance No. 118 Village of Le Center . \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ŧ \*\*\*\*\* Filed ..... 19..... 14 \*\*\*\*\*\* STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN 8-1952 4 append of State 7,518